DATA SHEET
FFE Series
FFE-*-120**/RP
1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer
The CommScope FFE Forward Feederline Equalizer is designed to
compensate for feeder cable slope via 1.2 GHz pluggable cable
equalizers. The 1.2 GHz FFE offers the optional ability to add return
path attenuation for improved signal-to-noise performance and tighter

• International: +1-678-473-5656
3     FFE-*-120**/RP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name Part Number Description
FFE-8-120-42/RP 1511099-001 1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer. Shipped with 8 dB plug-in forward equalizer installed; capability to install return
path JXP pad. 42/54 MHz split - RoHS Compliant
FFE-8-120-65/RP 1511099-002 1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer. Shipped with 8 dB plug-in forward equalizer installed; capability to install return
path JXP pad. 65/85 MHz split - RoHS Compliant
FFE-8-120-85/RP 1511099-003 1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer. Shipped with 8 dB plug-in forward equalizer installed; capability to install return
path JXP pad. 85/102 MHz split - RoHS Compliant
FFE-12-120-42/RP 1511099-004 1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer. Shipped with 12 dB plug-in forward equalizer installed; capability to install return
path JXP pad. 42/54 MHz split - RoHS Compliant
FFE-12-120-65/RP 1511099-005 1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer. Shipped with 12 dB plug-in forward equalizer installed; capability to install return
path JXP pad. 65/85 MHz split - RoHS Compliant
FFE-12-120-85/RP 1511099-006 1.2 GHz Feederline Equalizer. Shipped with 12 dB plug-in forward equalizer installed; capability to install return
path JXP pad. 85/102 MHz split - RoHS Compliant
Optional Accessories
JXP-*B 531186-XXX-00 Plug-in breakaway attenuator/pad (values 0 to 26 dB, in 1 dB steps)
3-2022